1/1
Blackjack Lighting reserves the right to change, modify or upgrade our products without notice. © 2025 Blackjack Lighting LLC
tel: (847) 941-0588          email: sales@blackjacklighting.com          web: Blackjacklighting.com
PROJECT:  	 SPECIFIER:
SKU:
QUANTITY:  	   DATE:
1.05”
(2.67 cm)
0.75” (1.9 cm)
(All sizes)
Mounting
Bracket
5.5”
(14 cm)
7.0”
(17.7 cm)
A7 DISK – EMERGENCY BACKUP
ORDERING GUIDE
Example:  A7D -  07R -  WH -  27D -  30K -  EM
FINISH
WH - White
BL - Matte Black
BN - Brushed Nickel
(WH Default)
VOLTS / DIMMINGSIZE
07 - 7" Diameter
SERIES
A7D - A-Series Disk
A7D 27D07R
COLOR TEMP.
27K - 2700K
30K - 3000K
35K - 3500K
40K - 4000K
50K - 5000K
(30K Default)
EMERGENCY BACKUP
EM - Emergency Backup
EM
SPECIFICATIONS
FINISHES	 White (WH), Black (BL), or Brushed Nickel (BN)
COLOR RENDERING INDEX	 90 CRI
DIMMING	 TRIAC (120VAC)  and/or  0-10V (120-277VAC)
COLOR TEMP.	 27K, 30K, 35K, 40K, 50K  (30K Default)
FIXTURE WATTAGE	 14W
REPLACEMENT BATTERY
     PACK WATTAGE	 3.5W
INPUT VOLTAGE	 120VAC  or  120-277 VAC
LUMENS (measured at 3000K)	 900
FIXTURE WEIGHT	 1.0 lb. (0.45 kg)
The A7-EM surface mount has a modern yet subtle appearance at an attractive
price point.
FEATURES
•	 Emergency Battery Backup with indicator light and test switch
•	 Replaceable battery pack (Part No. 96112) included
•	 Emergency Battery time ≥ 90 minutes
•	 Durable plastic construction
•	 White trim (standard) with frosted acrylic diffuser
•	 Earthquake safety strap included
•	 Easy-to-use, snap-in mounting bracket (attaches to standard junction boxes)
•	 Wet location rated
27D - TRIAC (120VAC)  or
            0-10V (120-277VAC)
(27D Default)